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History of PlansHistory of Plans
1928 Swan Plan 1928 Swan Plan ……
2000 Plan of Conservation and 2000 Plan of Conservation and 
Development Development –– ““Promote the Development Promote the Development 
and Redevelopment of underand Redevelopment of under--utilized utilized 
commercial properties.commercial properties.””
2001 Economic Development Strategic 2001 Economic Development Strategic 
Plan Plan –– ““Task the Development Agency Task the Development Agency 
with identifying desirable projects for the with identifying desirable projects for the 
benefit of Wethersfield.benefit of Wethersfield.””
2006 Silas Deane Highway Revitalization 2006 Silas Deane Highway Revitalization 
PlanPlan--””Public/Private partnerships for Public/Private partnerships for 
mixed use redevelopment.mixed use redevelopment.””



Why?Why?
Wethersfield relies very heavily on residential real Wethersfield relies very heavily on residential real 
estate property taxes (89%) in generating its estate property taxes (89%) in generating its 
revenues.  Commercial development (11%) is a revenues.  Commercial development (11%) is a 
critical means to mitigating residential property critical means to mitigating residential property 
tax increases.  tax increases.  
Wethersfield has little available land for new Wethersfield has little available land for new 
commercial development.   Several significant commercial development.   Several significant 
properties are blighted.  It is imperative to properties are blighted.  It is imperative to 
maximize the value of our limited existing maximize the value of our limited existing 
commercial corridors. commercial corridors. 
Underutilized and Underdeveloped properties.Underutilized and Underdeveloped properties.



Mission StatementMission Statement
To promote the redevelopment and revitalization To promote the redevelopment and revitalization 
of the limited available lands and buildings in of the limited available lands and buildings in 
Wethersfield in ways which implement the TownWethersfield in ways which implement the Town’’s s 
Plan of Conservation and Development. Plan of Conservation and Development. 
To achieve redevelopment and revitalization To achieve redevelopment and revitalization 
through partnerships with property owners, through partnerships with property owners, 
tenants, potential developers, and state, federal tenants, potential developers, and state, federal 
and regional government agencies. and regional government agencies. 
To pursue actions that will leverage private To pursue actions that will leverage private 
investment, increase property values, create investment, increase property values, create 
quality development, and provide entrepreneurial quality development, and provide entrepreneurial 
and employment opportunities.and employment opportunities.



Grand ListGrand List

Present Grand List CompositionPresent Grand List Composition
Recent Grand List GrowthRecent Grand List Growth
Neighboring TownNeighboring Town’’s Grand Lists Grand List
Wethersfield Top Ten TaxpayersWethersfield Top Ten Taxpayers
Market Trends/Development Types Market Trends/Development Types 
For Grand List GrowthFor Grand List Growth



2007 Grand List 2007 Grand List –– Real EstateReal Estate

WethersfieldWethersfield
Residential Residential $1,594,006,580      89%$1,594,006,580      89%
Comm/IndComm/Ind $198,943,080      11%$198,943,080      11%
Total Total $1,792,949,660    100%$1,792,949,660    100%

Rocky Hill Rocky Hill 69%/31%69%/31%
NewingtonNewington 80%/20%80%/20%



Total Grand List GrowthTotal Grand List Growth

TownTown 0202 0303 0404 0505 0606
GlastonburyGlastonbury RevRev 11 2.12.1 22 1.91.9
NewingtonNewington .4.4 .4.4 1.51.5 RevRev 1.01.0

WethersfieldWethersfield .5.5 RevRev .94.94 .92.92 .001.001



Wethersfield Grand List Growth Wethersfield Grand List Growth 
Total Real EstateTotal Real Estate

20002000 $1,244,120,500$1,244,120,500

20072007 $1,792,949,660$1,792,949,660

Increased Increased $558,829,160 or 44%$558,829,160 or 44%



Residential Grand List GrowthResidential Grand List Growth

2000 2000 $1,081,842,500$1,081,842,500

20072007 $1,590,637,380$1,590,637,380

Increase Increase $508,794,880 or 47%$508,794,880 or 47%



Commercial Grand List GrowthCommercial Grand List Growth

20002000 $158,994,100$158,994,100

20072007 $198,943,080$198,943,080

Increased Increased $39,948,980 or 25%$39,948,980 or 25%



HoweverHowever

In 2000 the Commercial Real Estate In 2000 the Commercial Real Estate 
% of the tax base was 12.77%% of the tax base was 12.77%

In 2007 the Commercial Real Estate In 2007 the Commercial Real Estate 
% of the tax base dropped to % of the tax base dropped to 
11.09%11.09%



Top 10 TaxpayersTop 10 Taxpayers
1       WETHERSFIELD APARTMENTS ASSOCIATES LLC   1       WETHERSFIELD APARTMENTS ASSOCIATES LLC   16,075,95016,075,950

557,996557,996
2       100 GREAT MEADOW ROAD                           2       100 GREAT MEADOW ROAD                           12,495,70012,495,700

433,725433,725
3       CEDAR3       CEDAR--JORDAN LANE LLC                            JORDAN LANE LLC                            11,999,20011,999,200

416,492416,492
4       EXECUTIVE SQUARE LTD PRTNRSHIP                   4       EXECUTIVE SQUARE LTD PRTNRSHIP                   10,053,30010,053,300

348,950348,950
5       CROSSTONE REALTY ASSOC ET AL                     5       CROSSTONE REALTY ASSOC ET AL                     10,013,80010,013,800

347,578347,578
6       WETHERSFIELD SHOPPING CENTER LLC, ET AL          8,498,6       WETHERSFIELD SHOPPING CENTER LLC, ET AL          8,498,300300

294,975294,975
7       WETHERSFIELD LLC                                  7       WETHERSFIELD LLC                                  6,091,1006,091,100

211,422211,422
8       1290 REALTY LLC                                   8       1290 REALTY LLC                                   5,077,2005,077,200

176,229176,229
9       GOODWIN GARDENS LLC                              9       GOODWIN GARDENS LLC                              4,670,3004,670,300

162,106162,106
10     OSJ OF WETHERSFIELD LLC                           10     OSJ OF WETHERSFIELD LLC                           4,428,3004,428,300

153,706153,706



Market Trends (Rental Rates)Market Trends (Rental Rates)
Gas MartGas Mart
BankBank
Mixed RetailMixed Retail
Mixed OfficeMixed Office
Retail CondoRetail Condo
Fast FoodFast Food
Office CondoOffice Condo
OfficeOffice
ConvenienceConvenience
RetailRetail



Tax Base AnalysisTax Base Analysis
One of the goals of redevelopment is to help shift One of the goals of redevelopment is to help shift 
more tax burden to commercial side of grand list.  more tax burden to commercial side of grand list.  
Lessening burden on residential tax base.Lessening burden on residential tax base.
Redevelopment Agency has been researching Redevelopment Agency has been researching 
development potential of several blighted and development potential of several blighted and 
underutilized properties.underutilized properties.
If several of these targeted commercial sites are If several of these targeted commercial sites are 
redeveloped present assessed value of these redeveloped present assessed value of these 
properties could increase over a number of years properties could increase over a number of years 
from 16 million to 94 million an increase of 78 from 16 million to 94 million an increase of 78 
million in valuation.million in valuation.
TownTown’’s commercial share of the grand list would s commercial share of the grand list would 
increase 3.25% shifting the burden on the increase 3.25% shifting the burden on the 
residential tax base by an equal amount.residential tax base by an equal amount.



If the residential tax base did not If the residential tax base did not 
change the mill rate could be change the mill rate could be 
reduced and the typical tax bill on a reduced and the typical tax bill on a 
house assessed at $170,300 would house assessed at $170,300 would 
be reduced by $209be reduced by $209







Rocky HillRocky Hill
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Rocky HillRocky Hill



Next StepsNext Steps

Redevelopment Agency Continues to Redevelopment Agency Continues to 
work with property ownerswork with property owners
Second Forum Second Forum -- Early To Mid Early To Mid 
SeptemberSeptember
Solutions and OpportunitiesSolutions and Opportunities



Thank YouThank You
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